



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING & CONSTRUCTION LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vikas Tiwari and Mr. Aamir
Jamal, Advocates**

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: **Mr. Vivek Kohli, Ms. Neetika Bajaj
and Ms. Perna Kohli, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% 26.09.2018

IA No.13145/2018

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CAV 891/2018

Counsel as above appears for the defendant/caveator.

The caveat is discharged.

CS(OS) 479/2018 & IA No.13144/2018

Summons to be served under Order XXXVII CPC to the defendant. Learned counsel for the defendant appears on behalf of the defendant and accepts notice and submits that his appearance would be treated as satisfying the provisions of Order XXXVII CPC qua appearance. Nevertheless formal appearance be also filed.

Plaintiff to take steps for issuance for summons for judgment as per law.



Notice of IA No.13144/2018 under Order XXXVIII Rule 5
CPC be also issued. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice.
Reply be filed to this application within a week from today.
List on 11th October, 2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2018
sr