



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING & CONSTRUCTION LTD. Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari & Mr. Aamir Jamal,
Advs

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant
Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli & Ms. Neetika Bajaj,
Advs

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 08.10.2018

IA No. 13919/2018 (u/O XXXVII Rule 3 (4) CPC r/w Section 151
CPC filed by plaintiff for issuance of summons for judgment
against defendant)

Copy of application alongwith documents already supplied to
counsel for defendant.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

Let leave to defend application, if any be filed by defendant
within the statutory period as prescribed in CPC with advance copy to
counsel for plaintiff.

As prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on the date
already fixed in the case i.e. on 11.10.2018.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 08, 2018/sk