



\$~26.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 479/2018, IA No.13144/2018 (u/O XXXVIII R-5 CPC), IA No.14031/2018 (u/S 8 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act), IA No.15634/2018 (u/O XXXVII R-3(5) CPC) & 15635/2018 (u/O XXXVII R-5(7) of the CPC).

ANSAL HOUSING & CONSTRUCTION LTD. Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Aamir Jamal, Ms. Dolly Sharma and Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Advs.

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant
Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Mr. Sandeep Bhuraria, Ms. Prerna Kohli and Ms. Neetika Bajaj, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **19.11.2018**

1. The counsel for the defendant has been heard on the application under Section 8 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996. He states that he needs few minutes more.
2. The senior counsel for the plaintiff states that he needs only about fifteen minutes to respond.
3. List on 20th November, 2018.
4. If no merit is found in the application under Section 8, the application for leave to defend shall also be considered.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

'pp'..