



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 479/2018, IA No.13144/2018 (u/O XXXVIII R-5 CPC), IA No.15634/2018 (u/O XXXVII R-3(5) CPC), IA No.15635/2018 (u/O XXXVII R-5(7) CPC) & IA No.3977/2019 (u/O VI R-17 CPC)
ANSAL HOUSING & CONSTRUCTION LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Adv.

Versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Ms. Neetika Bajaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

07.05.2019

1. The counsels have mentioned the matter.
2. They state that they are exploring the possibility of settlement and seek adjournment.
3. List for 24th September, 2019.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MAY 07, 2019

'gsr'..