



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 479/2018, IA No.13144/2018 (u/O XXXVIII R-5 CPC), IA No.15634/2018 (u/O XXXVII R-3(5) CPC), IA No.15635/2018 (u/O XXXVII R-5(7) CPC) & IA No.3977/2019 (u/O VI R-17 CPC)
ANSAL HOUSING & CONSTRUCTION LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Aamir Jamal, Mr. Kumar Deepraj, Mr. Vaibhav Sharma & Mr. Deepak Chaudhary, Advs.

Versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli & Ms. Neetika Bajaj, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **24.09.2019**

1. The senior counsel for the plaintiff states that talks for settlement have fallen through.
2. The counsel for the defendant has paid the costs imposed on 8th March, 2019 to the counsel for the plaintiff.
3. The senior counsel for the plaintiff states that in the event of delay in filing leave to defend being condoned, the amended leave to defend be considered, to save time in first considering IA No.3977/2019 for amendment of the leave to defend.
4. It is not possible to hear the counsels today.
5. List on 19th March, 2020.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

‘gsr’..