



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **I.A. No.12450/2020 in CS(OS) 479/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING & CONSTRUCTION LTD.Plaintiff

Through : Mr. Vikas Tiwari with Mr. Aamir
Jamal and Mr. Kumar Deepraj, Advs.

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **22.12.2020**

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. This is an application moved on behalf of the plaintiff for advancing the date of hearing.
2. Given the position of the board, I am not inclined to allow the prayer made in the application.
3. The application is, accordingly, dismissed.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

DECEMBER 22, 2020

pmc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)