



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING & CONSTRUCTION LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari & Ms. Ritka Priya,
Advs

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Ayushman Kacker, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **24.12.2020**

[Virtual Court Hearing]

IA No. 12655/2020 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for amendment in the title of the suit in view of name change of plaintiff company)

Notice of IA accepted by learned counsel for defendant who submits that he has no objection, if application of plaintiff is allowed and plaintiff is permitted to amend the cause title of the suit as prayed in the IA.

Heard on IA. Record perused.

During the pendency of the suit, name of plaintiff company is reported to have changed from “Ansal Housing & Construction Ltd” to “Ansal Housing Ltd” w.e.f. 18.12.2018. Copy of name change certificate issued by The Ministry of Corporate Affairs has been filed



alongwith the application.

For the reasons stated in the application, submissions made by learned counsel for both the parties and the application filed by plaintiff being formal in nature is hereby allowed.

Amended Memo of Parties be filed by plaintiff within two weeks.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 24, 2020
SK**