



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 479/2018, I.A. Nos. 13144/2018, 15634/2018, 15635/2018 & 3977/2019**

ANSAL HOUSING LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari and Ms. Ritika Priya, Advocates.

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Ayushman Kacker, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
01.03.2021

At the request of learned counsel for the Defendant, list on 2nd March, 2021.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 1, 2021
nd