



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018, I.A. 13144/2018 & 15634/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Aamir Samal
and Mr. Kumar Deepraj, Advocates.

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Nalin Talwar, Mr. Sunil
Tyagi and Ms. Neetika Bajaj,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

05.03.2021

1. Mr. Kohli, learned Senior Counsel has been heard briefly in the pre-lunch session. At the time of rising, before lunch-break, Mr. Kohli submitted that in the post-lunch session he has to appear in a part-heard matter before the High Court of Sikkim and would join the hearing before this court after concluding arguments in the said matter. It is now 3:30 p.m. Ms. Neetika Bajaj submits that Mr. Kohli is still in the midst of arguments. It is not possible to wait for Mr. Kohli any further, as I have a special bench matter.
2. List on 5th April, 2021.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 5, 2021/nk