



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018 & I.A. 13144/2018, I.A. 15634/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING & CONSTRUCTION LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vikas Tiwari & Mr. Kumar
Deepraj, Advocates.**

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: **Ms. Astha Garg for Mr. Vivek Kohli,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **05.04.2021**

1. Ms. Astha Garg, learned counsel for the Defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that there is a bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel. The same is not opposed by the counsel for the Plaintiff.
2. Re-list on 10th May, 2021.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 5, 2021

as