



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018, & I.As. 13144/2018, 15634/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Datta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Aamir
Jamal and Mr. Kumar Deepraj,
Advocates.

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Yeshi Rinchen and Mr. Devansh
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

22.02.2022

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

1. The matter was passed over in the first half due to non-availability of Mr. Vivek Kohli, Senior Counsel for the Defendant. Now, it is 5:00 PM, Mr. Kohli is still not present and an adjustment is sought on his behalf.
2. Re-notify on 30th March, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2022

nk