



\$~125

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018 & I.As. 13144/2018, 15634/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Aamir Jamal
and Mr. Rishabh Bhardwaj,
Advocates.

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: *Appearance not given.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **30.03.2022**

1. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 13th April, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 30, 2022

d.negi