



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018 & I.As. 13144/2018, 15634/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Aamir
Jamal, Mr. Kumar Deepraj,
Advocates
(M:9971336949,8447248119;e
mail:vikastiwariadvocate.office
@gmail.com)

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Yeshi Rinchchen, Ms.
Surbhi Bhuraria, Mr. Juvas
Rawal, Advocates
(M:9810336655,email:surbhi.b
huraria@zeus.firm.in)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **15.09.2022**

**I.A. 13144/2018 (u/O XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC read with Section 151
CPC)**

1. Arguments have been commenced on behalf of the defendant.
2. List on 28.09.2022.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022

au