



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018**

I.A. 13144/2018

I.A. 15634/2018

ANSAL HOUSING LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Anil Sapra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Kumar
Deepraj, Advocates
(Ph.9971336949, 8447298119;
e-mail: vikastiwariadvocate.office@gmail.com).**

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: **Ms. Surbhi Bhoraria and Mr. J.
Rawal, Advocates (Ph. 9810336655,
e-mail: surbhi.bhuraria@zeus.firm.in).**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

28.09.2022

%

1. Request for pass-over is made on behalf of the defendant.
2. It is not possible to pass-over the matter.
3. List for arguments on 07.10.2022 at 03.00 PM.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2022

PB