



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018 & IA No. 13144/2018, 15634/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Anil Sapra, Sr.Advocate
Mr.Vikas Tiwari, Mr.Kumar
Deepraj, Mr.Aamir Jamal,
Mr.Sarthak Katiyal, Advocates.

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Vivek Kohli, Sr. Advocate
Mr.Sunil Tyagi, Mr.Sandeep
Bhuraria, Ms.Yeshi Rinchhen,
Ms.Neetika Bajaj, Ms.Kopal
Mittal, Mr.Juvas Rawal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

07.10.2022

%

List for further arguments on 17.10.2022 at 2.30 P.M.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2022/sk