



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 479/2018**
ANSAL HOUSING LTD. Plaintiff
Through: None.

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant
Through: Ms. Surbhi Bhuraria, Advocate
(Ph. 9810336655)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
21.11.2022

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

I.A. 19159/2022

1. The present is an application filed on behalf of the defendant under Section 151 CPC to place on record additional documents.
2. Issue notice.
3. Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
4. List on the date already fixed i.e. 13.12.2022.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2022

PB