



\$~1 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS (OS) 479/2018 with I.A. Nos. 13144/2018, 15634/2018,
19159/2022

ANSAL HOUSING LTD. Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Anil Sapra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr.
Deepak Ray and Mr. Sarthak
Katyal, Advocates.
versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD. Defendant
Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Sandeep Bhuraria,
Ms. Yeshi, Ms. Surbhi
Bhuraria, Mr. Juvas Rawal,
Advocates for defendant
(Ph. 9810336655)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
% **13.12.2022**

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. In the present matter, arguments were commenced. However subsequently, an application being I.A. No. 19159/2022 came to be filed on behalf of the defendant to place on record additional documents.
2. Notice in the said application was issued on 21.11.2022 and reply to the said application is yet to be filed. Thus, it is clear that the application for placing on record additional documents filed on behalf



of the defendant will have to be considered before the matter can be heard finally.

3. In view thereof, the matter is released from *part-heard* and is placed before the *Roster Bench*.

4. It is informed that Justice Sachin Dutta had been appearing in this matter. Hence, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original Side), place this matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sachin Dutta is not a member, on 09.01.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 13, 2022

PB