



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Anil Sapra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Vikas Tiwari, Mr.Aamir Jamal,
Mr.Kumar Deepraj, Mr.Sarthak
Katyal, Advs.

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Sandeep Bhuraria, Ms.Surbhi
Bhuraria, Ms.Yeshi Rinchhen &
Mr.Juvas Rawal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

09.01.2023

I.A. 19159/2022

1. This is an application filed by the defendant seeking permission to file additional documents on record.
2. The learned senior counsel for the plaintiff submits that this is only a delaying tactic and no cause, leave alone any sufficient cause, has been given by the defendant for not filing these documents at an earlier stage. He, however, submits that without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the plaintiff and without admitting any of the documents that have been filed, the same can be brought on record and can be considered by this Court, while considering the application for seeking leave to defend filed by the defendant.



3. Accordingly, the application is allowed and the documents are taken on record.

CS(OS) 479/2018 & I.A. 13144/2018 & 15634/2018

4. To come up for remaining arguments on 10th January, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 9, 2023/rv