



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Kumar
Deepraj, Ms. Aditi Lekhi, Advs. (M:
8447248119, 9971336949)

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Astha Garg, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.02.2024

I.A. No. 13144/2018(Application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC read along with Section 151 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff seeking attachment of the assets(movable & immovable) of the defendant company for securing the corpus of the Decree of the present suit)

Rejoinder has not been filed. Learned counsel submitted that one more opportunity be granted to file the rejoinder, if any.

Let same be filed before the next date of hearing, with advance copy to the opposite party, if any and no further opportunity will be granted to file rejoinder in this IA.

CS(OS) 479/2018

Written statement has already been filed with affidavit of admission / denial. Replication has not come on record. However, as per learned counsel, he had already filed the same and copy has also been received by the learned opposite counsel.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he will do the needful to



place on record the replication in accordance with law.

Learned counsel for plaintiff further submitted that he has already filed an application under Order VII Rule 14 for placing on record some additional documents. However, the said application has not come on record yet.

Hence, put up for clarification in the said application as well as for completion of pleadings on 22.05.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/sms