



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kumar Deepraj, Advocate.

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Astha Garg, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **22.02.2024**

I.A. 4221/2024 (u/O VII Rule 14 (3) of CPC, 1908)

1. By way of present application, the applicant/plaintiff seeks permission to place additional documents on record.
2. Issue notice.
3. Ms. Astha Garg, learned counsel appearing on advance notice on behalf of the non-applicant/defendant, accepts notice and seeks time to file a reply.
4. Reply be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to opposite counsel.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 22.05.2024, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

S.Sharma