



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018, I.A. 4221/2024**

ANSAL HOUSING LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Ms. Aditi Lekhi and Ms.
Aarushi Rathore, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ld. Counsel for defendant (Appearance not
given)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

22.05.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Dr. Jagminder Singh vide Order dated 19.03.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)

I.A. 4221/2024 (Application u/O VII Rule 14 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Notice has already been issued in this IA by the Hon'ble Court. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he wants to place on record two documents vide this application which are supposed to be part of Replication which has already come on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks some time for filing Reply. Last opportunity is granted to defendant for filing Reply within two weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.



CS(OS) 479/2018

As per file noting, Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial has been re-filed by plaintiff after removing objections. Copy supplied.

Pleadings are complete.

Joint Document Schedule be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks, after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsels for defendants. Hard copy of documents and pleadings if any e-filed during Covid-19, be filed on record by the parties within four weeks with the Registry.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits and further hearing in the I.A. on 02.09.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2024/sm