



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 479/2018**

ANSAL HOUSING LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari & Mr. Rachit
Gupta, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

versus

SAMYAK PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Anand, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
28.10.2024

%

**I.A. 4221/2024 (Application u/O VII Rule 14 CPC filed
by plaintiff)**

1. As per office note, reply has been filed on behalf of the
defendant.

CS(OS) 479/2018

2. Pleadings are already complete.

3. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has
preferred a Chamber Appeal, which is likely to be listed
next week.

4. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter
may be placed before the Hon'ble Court and they will
make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble
Court.



5. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble
Court for further directions on **29th November, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 28, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any